Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 12 -2014

IMO

8515283

8515283

7522203

7639616

7015509

8203543

9470143

9130901

8873752

8113152

9079999

9076387

9377042

8202525

9188611

8800298

7644130

9137428

9429223

9274587

7300992

9344784

8306929

9216107

9644172

9066069

9114153

7413921

8406779

9065443

8873087

9188740

Name*

FURKAN

FURKAN
LETFALLAH Il
SALAH ALDEEN 2
MARA

NATALI

POLARIS BEAUTY
PRINCE JOE
SPIRIDON

ALTEYA

AMMAN

AMSEL

ARMADA EXPLORER
ASIAR

AURORA SAPPHIRE
BLUE WAY
CERENCAN
COLCHESTER CASTLE
CORSAR

DUBAI ENERGY
F.M.SPIRIDON
FAIRMOUNT ALPINE
GLORY OCEAN
JORK VALIANT
KENAN

KENTO
KONSTANTINOS
MAMO

MELODY

MSC ROSSELLA
OMSKIY-137

PETERSBURG

Flag

VU
VU
TZ
SL
TG
AG
MT
SL
MD
KM
EG
CYy
RU
LR
MH
PA
SL
MT
AG
PA
LB
NL
Kl
AG
MT
PA
GR
KH
VC
MT
RU

AG

Inspection
Date

23-12-2014

3-12-2014
24-11-2014
15-12-2014
23-12-2014
27-11-2014
11-11-2014

1-12-2014
12-12-2014
15-12-2014
27-11-2014
14-12-2014
27-12-2014
19-11-2014
15-12-2014
25-12-2014
21-12-2014

5-12-2014

1-12-2014
24-11-2014

9-12-2014
15-12-2014
18-12-2014

5-12-2014
16-12-2014
14-11-2014
10-12-2014
25-11-2014

6-12-2014
29-11-2014

5-12-2014

11-12-2014

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
1 24-12-2014
8 11-12-2014
10 4-12-2014
16 31-12-2014
8 31-12-2014
9 6-12-2014
42 23-12-2014
3 4-12-2014
2 14-12-2014
4 19-12-2014
8 5-12-2014
9 23-12-2014
3 30-12-2014
17 6-12-2014
4 19-12-2014
3 28-12-2014
4 25-12-2014
6 11-12-2014
3 4-12-2014
8 2-12-2014
5 14-12-2014
3 18-12-2014
12 30-12-2014
2 7-12-2014
7 23-12-2014
23 7-12-2014
13 23-12-2014
22 17-12-2014
19 25-12-2014
2 1-12-2014
20 25-12-2014
5 16-12-2014

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3



IMO

7341661

8511811

9151400

9108855

9609902

8513560

9083225

9173197

8842583

7833107

8230534

9147679

44

Name*

PROVIDER |

RINA

ROYAL PESCADORES
ST. GEORGE
SUNDAISY E

TAI SHAN

TAYFUN BAYRAKTAR
TRUFFALDINO

URLA

VETRA
VOLGO-BALT 239

WILMA

Flag

NG
CK
PA

MT

BS
TR
VC
MD
KH
KH

AG

Inspection
Date

27-11-2014

3-12-2014
15-12-2014

6-11-2014
11-12-2014

7-12-2014
28-11-2014
16-12-2014
26-12-2014
18-12-2014
21-12-2014

1-12-2014

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

27
8
5

26

10

6

Release
Date

24-12-2014
11-12-2014
20-12-2014
2-12-2014
15-12-2014
8-12-2014
2-12-2014
20-12-2014
29-12-2014
28-12-2014
24-12-2014

7-12-2014
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Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 12 -2014

IMO*

7522203

7639616

8515283

8515283

7015509

8203543

8873752

9130901

9470143

7300992

7341661

7413921

7644130

7833107

8113152

8202525

8230534

8306929

8406779

8511811

8513560

8800298

8842583

8873087

9065443

9066069

9076387

9079999

9083225

9108855

9114153

9137428

LETFALLAH 11l

SALAH ALDEEN 2

FURKAN

FURKAN

MARA

NATALI

SPIRIDON

PRINCE JOE

POLARIS BEAUTY

F.M.SPIRIDON

PROVIDER |

MAMO

CERENCAN

VETRA

ALTEYA

ASIAR

VOLGO-BALT 239

GLORY OCEAN

MELODY

RINA

TAI SHAN

BLUE WAY

URLA

OMSKIY-137

MSC ROSSELLA

KENTO

AMSEL

AMMAN

Name

TAYFUN BAYRAKTAR

ST. GEORGE

KONSTANTINOS

COLCHESTER CASTLE

Flag

TZ
SL
VU
VU
TG
AG
MD
SL
MT
LB
NG
KH
SL
KH
KM
LR
KH
Kl
VC
CK
BS
PA
MD
RU
MT
PA
CcY
EG
TR
MT
GR

MT

Inspection
Date

24-11-2014
15-12-2014

3-12-2014
23-12-2014
23-12-2014
27-11-2014
12-12-2014

1-12-2014
11-11-2014

9-12-2014
27-11-2014
25-11-2014
21-12-2014
18-12-2014
15-12-2014
19-11-2014
21-12-2014
18-12-2014

6-12-2014

3-12-2014

7-12-2014
25-12-2014
26-12-2014

5-12-2014
29-11-2014
14-11-2014
14-12-2014
27-11-2014
28-11-2014

6-11-2014
10-12-2014

5-12-2014

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU
Duration Of  Release Date
Detention
10 4-12-2014
16 31-12-2014
8 11-12-2014
1 24-12-2014
8 31-12-2014
9 6-12-2014
2 14-12-2014
3 4-12-2014
42 23-12-2014
5 14-12-2014
27 24-12-2014
22 17-12-2014
4 25-12-2014
10 28-12-2014
4 19-12-2014
17 6-12-2014
3 24-12-2014
12 30-12-2014
19 25-12-2014
8 11-12-2014
1 8-12-2014
3 28-12-2014
3 29-12-2014
20 25-12-2014
2 1-12-2014
23 7-12-2014
9 23-12-2014
8 5-12-2014
4 2-12-2014
26 2-12-2014
13 23-12-2014
6 11-12-2014

on Port State Control

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3
3

Page 1 of 2



IMO*

9147679

9151400

9173197

9188611

9188740

9216107

9274587

9344784

9377042

9429223

9609902

9644172

44

Name

WILMA

ROYAL PESCADORES

TRUFFALDINO

AURORA SAPPHIRE

PETERSBURG

JORK VALIANT

DUBAI ENERGY

FAIRMOUNT ALPINE

ARMADA EXPLORER

CORSAR

SUNDAISY E

KENAN

Flag

AG
PA
VC
MH
AG
AG
PA
NL
RU

AG

MT

Inspection
Date

1-12-2014
15-12-2014
16-12-2014
15-12-2014
11-12-2014

5-12-2014
24-11-2014
15-12-2014
27-12-2014

1-12-2014
11-12-2014

16-12-2014

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

6

5

Release Date

7-12-2014

20-12-2014

20-12-2014

19-12-2014

16-12-2014

7-12-2014

2-12-2014

18-12-2014

30-12-2014

4-12-2014

15-12-2014

23-12-2014

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention - period: 12 - 2014

IMO : 8515283
Name: FURKAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Minimum Safe Manning Document

Company Emiroglu Deniz Nakliyati, , , Vanuatu

Classification society

Charterer

Type Flag
General cargo/multipurp ~ Vanuatu

Port of detention Date of release
Figueira da Foz 2014-12-11

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Unattended Machinery Spaces (UMS) Evidence

Propulsion main engine

Propulsion main engine

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Gross tonnage Keeldate

1999

1985

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

8  day(s) 19
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
5-11-2014 9-11-2016
5-11-2014  9-11-2016
5-11-2014 4-4-2015
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no As per agreed Flag
exemption
no As per agreed Flag
exemption
no Rectified
no As per agreed Flag
exemption
no Temporary repair

carried out

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 43

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2014

IMO : 7639616 Company Black Sea Shipmanagement SA, , , Sierra Leone
Name: SALAH ALDEEN 2 Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Livestock carrier Sierra Leone 2924 1977

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Tarragona 2014-12-31 16 day(s) 29
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-11-2012 5-9-2017 Malta 4-12-2014
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 7-11-2012 5-9-2017 Malta 4-12-2014
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 4-2-2014 22-11-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Communication-SOLAS chap. 5 no Rectified
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Fire drills no Rectified
Operation of GMDSS equipment no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 43

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2014

IMO : 7522203 Company ISM Group Inc, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: LETFALLAH llI Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 3307 1976
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rasa 2014-12-4 10 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-10-2012 5-5-2016 Egypt 9-7-2014
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 30-10-2012 5-6-2016 Egypt 9-7-2014
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 30-10-2012 4-8-2017
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
BNWAS yes As per agreed Flag Venezuelan Register of
exemption Shipping
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no Rectified
Ballast, fuel and other tanks yes To be rectified at Venezuelan Register of
agreed repair port Shipping
Ballast, fuel and other tanks yes Temporary repair Venezuelan Register of
carried out Shipping
Bulkhead -corrosion yes To be rectified at Venezuelan Register of

agreed repair port Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 43

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12
Bulkhead -corrosion

Bulkheads - cracking
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

- 2014

yes

no
yes

no

Temporary repair Venezuelan Register of
carried out Shipping

Rectified

Rectified Venezuelan Register of

Rectified

Shipping

Polaris Shipping &amp; Trading Ltd, , , Malta

IMO :9470143 Company

Name: POLARIS BEAUTY Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer P

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Malta
Port of detention Date of release
Gibraltar 2014-12-23

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Load Lines (including Exemption)
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
Other (certificates)

Certificates for master and officers
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Wages

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Gross tonnage
10784

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies

42 day(s) 10
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
19-4-2011 7-4-2016 Turkey 19-12-2013
29-4-2014 5-4-2016
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 43

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2014

IMO : 9130901 Company Safe Sea Services Sarl, , , Sierra Leone
Name: PRINCE JOE Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Container Sierra Leone 5544 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2014-12-4 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-11-2014  26-2-2018
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 18-11-2014  26-2-2018
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-9-2014 4-3-2015
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no Rectified
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
Auxiliary engine no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 43

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2014

IMO : 8873752 Company Umar Denizcilik ve Orman, , , Moldova, Republic of

Name: SPIRIDON Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 3994 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Temryuk 2014-12-14 2 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)
International ship security certificate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

23-10-2014  31-5-2019
23-10-2014  31-5-2019
10-11-2014 5-2-2015

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 43

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8203543
Name: NATALI

Number of detentions last

36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

12 - 2014

Company

Duglas Ltd, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2837 1982

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Oil filtering equipment

ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire pumps and its pipes

Port of detention

Szczecin

Certificate

Date of release
2014-12-6

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Steering gear alarm

Cleanliness of engine room

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Issued
29-7-2013

22-10-2013
23-10-2013

Total of deficiencies

RO related Action taken

yes

no

yes

yes

yes

yes

no

Rectified

To be rectified within

3 months

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

15
Expiry Last Survey Date
30-6-2018 Belgium 24-9-2014
30-6-2018 Belgium 24-9-2014
18-1-2015

Class. (RO) related

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 43

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2014

IMO : 7015509 Company Nejem Co Marine Services, , , Togo
Name: MARA Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Livestock carrier Togo 1283 1970
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kalymnos 2014-12-31 8 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-8-2014  13-12-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 17-2-2012  13-12-2016  Syrian Arab 5-12-2013
Republic
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-2-2012 26-5-2015  Greece 14-4-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Compass correction log no Rectified
Charts no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Rescue boats no Rectified
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no Rectified
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Sanitary Facilities no Rectified
Sleeping room, additional spaces no Rectified
Food personal hygiene no Rectified
Electrical no Rectified
Ropes and wires no Rectified
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 43

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2014

Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts no Rectified
IMO : 9644172 Company Ciner Ship Management, , , Malta
Name: KENAN Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer SWISS MARINE LTD, , , CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 35812 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Tyne 2014-12-23 7 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-10-2012  14-10-2017  Spain 13-9-2013
Lloyd's Register Load Line 15-10-2012  14-10-2017  Spain 13-9-2013
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 8-3-2013 14-2-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within

3 months

Page 9 of 43

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2014

IMO : 9609902 Company Norbulk Enterprise Ship Mgmt, , , Italy
Name: SUNDAISY E Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer VASSILIKO CEMENT WORKS PUBLIC CO LTD, 1A KYRIAKOS MATSIS AVENUE, P.0.BOX 22281,
NICOSIA, CY
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Italy 10154 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Trois Rivieres 2014-12-15 4  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 4-8-2011 15-7-2016  Italy 5-7-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no Rectified
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
Auxiliary engine no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified before

departure

Page 10 of 43

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2014

IMO : 9429223 Company Buss Shipping GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: CORSAR Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Antigua and Barbuda 11550 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Bilbao 2014-12-4 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-9-2014 29-5-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 9-9-2014 24-5-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 30-10-2014  29-4-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Insulation wetted through (oil) no Rectified
Oil filtering equipment no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 43

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2014

IMO : 9377042 Company Palmali Co Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: ARMADA EXPLORER Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer JSOC &quot;BASHNEFT&quot;, , UFA, RU
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Russian Federation 4534 2005

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2014-12-30 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-2-2014 21-5-2016  Russian Federation  18-7-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 13-5-2011 21-5-2016  Russian Federation  18-7-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-7-2014 7-7-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no Rectified
P&A manual no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 43

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2014

IMO : 9344784
Name: FAIRMOUNT ALPINE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Fairmount Marine BV, , , Netherlands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Radar
Propulsion main engine

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Offshore supply Netherlands 3239 2005

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Le Havre (GPM) 2014-12-18 3 day(s) 5
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 29-6-2011  30-5-2016  Singapore 13-5-2014
Load Line 29-6-2011 30-5-2016 Singapore 13-5-2014

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

20-3-2014 26-3-2019

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
no As in the agreed class
condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2014

IMO : 9274587 Company Emarat Maritime LLC, , , Panama
Name: DUBAI ENERGY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 30738 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bilbao 2014-12-2 8 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
UMS - Ship
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

5-6-2014 27-6-2019

1-7-2014 24-5-2019
1-7-2014 24-5-2019

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9216107
Name: JORK VALIANT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

12

- 2014

Becker B Shipmanagement, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Antigua and Barbuda 14241 1999

Bridge operation
ISM

Port of detention

Split

Date of release
2014-12-7

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
2

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
8-7-2013  31-3-2015
29-3-2010  31-3-2015
25-4-2012  28-3-2017

RO related Action taken

Greece

Greece

Date
19-5-2014
19-5-2014

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 15 of 43

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2014

IMO : 9188740 Company Wessels Reederei GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: PETERSBURG Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2914 1997

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Pasaia 2014-12-16 5 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-10-2011  31-10-2016  Italy 28-1-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 27-10-2011  31-10-2016  [taly 28-1-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 14-12-2011  11-12-2016  Spain 2-10-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified
Shipboard working arrangements no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2014

IMO : 9188611
Name: AURORA SAPPHIRE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Fire drills

Company Athens Diversified Shipping Co, , , Marshall Islands
Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer EMR, Delta Crescent Westbrook , Warrington , UK
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 28074 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Liverpool 2014-12-19 4  day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 17-5-2011 16-2-2016  Spain 22-7-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-12-2010  25-1-2015  Viet Nam 16-3-2014
Load Line 16-12-2010  25-1-2015  Viet Nam 16-3-2014
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2014

IMO : 9173197 Company Baltnautic Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: TRUFFALDINO Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 2056 1997

Grenadines

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Pasaia 2014-12-20 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-9-2014  11-9-2019
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 17-9-2014  16-3-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc yes Rectified Bureau Veritas
Oil filtering equipment no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation yes Rectified Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9151400
Name: ROYAL PESCADORES

Company

- 2014

Shih Wei Navigation Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

7 7

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage

11246

Keeldate
1997

Port of detention

Police

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Automatic radar plotting aid (ARPA)
Nautical publications
ISM

Fire-dampers

Date of release
2014-12-20

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Issued
7-7-2014

21-5-2012
25-4-2013

Total of deficiencies

RO related Action taken

no

no
no
no

no

As per agreed Flag
exemption

Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

As per agreed Flag
exemption

23
Expiry Last Survey Date
28-5-2017
28-5-2017 China 20-3-2014
3-4-2018

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2014

IMO : 9147679 Company SAL Heavy Lift GmbH, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: WILMA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 8388 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Venice 2014-12-7 6  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 24-11-2013  24-11-2018
(SMC/ISM Code)
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-12-2012  30-9-2017  Germany 13-11-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 3-12-2012  30-9-2017  Germany 13-11-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Bulkhead -corrosion yes As per agreed Flag Germanischer Lloyd
exemption
Bulkhead -corrosion yes Temporary repair Germanischer Lloyd
carried out
Other (fire safety) no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2014

IMO : 9137428 Company BNavi Ship Management Srl, , , Malta
Name: COLCHESTER CASTLE Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 27552 1995

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Venice 2014-12-11 6 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-8-2011  30-6-2016  China 14-8-2014
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 29-8-2011 30-6-2016  China 14-8-2014
Registro Italiano Navale Safety Management Certificate 16-10-2011  28-9-2016  Egypt 15-3-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2014

IMO :9114153 Company Mega Shipping Line Corp, , , Greece
Name: KONSTANTINOS Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer Western Bulk Carriers, , , NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Greece 25503 1995

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Kiel 2014-12-23 13 day(s) 44
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-5-2013  26-11-2015  China 30-9-2013
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 5-12-2011  26-11-2015 China 30-9-2013
Registro Italiano Navale Safety Management Certificate 26-1-2012 23-1-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
Lifeboats no Rectified
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
Sewage treatment plant no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Personal equipment for fire safety no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2014

IMO : 9108855 Company Sicilnavi Srl, , , Malta
Name: ST. GEORGE Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Malta 942 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Palermo 2014-12-2 26 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-2-2014  22-1-2019
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 27-2-2014 22-1-2019
Registro Italiano Navale Safety Management Certificate 25-11-2009  29-10-2014  |taly 24-10-2012

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no Rectified
International ship security certificate no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2014

IMO : 9083225 Company Bayraktar Gemi, , , Turkey
Name: TAYFUN BAYRAKTAR Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 3557 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 2014-12-2 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 30-3-2012  11-3-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2014

Arab Ship Management Ltd, , , Egypt

Classification society Bureau Veritas

7 7 )

IMO : 9079999 Company
Name: AMMAN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Ro-Ro passenger ship

Flag
Egypt

Gross tonnage

5753

Keeldate
1994

Port of detention

Algeciras

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition

On board training and instructions
Operation of machinery

Retention of oil on board

ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Sleeping room, additional spaces
Berth dimensions, etc.

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)
Provisions quality and nutritional value
Personal equipment

Closing devices/watertight doors
Muster list

Fire drills

Certificate

Load Line

Passenger Ship Safety

Date of release
2014-12-

5

Duration of detention
8  day(s)

Issued

23-1-2010
19-2-2014

Total of deficiencies

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

23
Expiry Last Survey Date
20-3-2015 Spain 19-2-2014
20-3-2015

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period : 12
Abandon ship drills

SART/AIS-SART

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

- 2014

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Gross tonnage
16446

Duration of detention

IMO : 9076387 Company Aroania Maritime SA, , , Cyprus
Name: AMSEL Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Cyprus
Port of detention Date of release
Sorel 2014-12-23

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Wages

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Keeldate
1993

Total of deficiencies

9 day(s) 10
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
1-7-2014 14-4-2019
1-7-2014 14-4-2019
10-9-2014 10-7-2019
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2014

IMO : 9066069 Company Onegoship CISC, , , Panama
Name: KENTO Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1596 1993

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Mistley 2014-12-7 23 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-2-2014 10-2-2019
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 18-2-2014 10-2-2019
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 4-3-2013 14-4-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no Rectified
Rudder angle indicator no Rectified
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified
Means of escape no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2014

IMO : 9065443 Company Mediterranean Shipping Co Srl, , , Malta
Name: MSC ROSSELLA Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Malta 37398 1993

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Gdynia 2014-12-1 2 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-7-2014  31-12-2018
DNV GL AS Load Line 12-7-2014  31-12-2018
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 23-6-2014  22-12-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified
Technical files and if applicable, monitoring manual no Rectified
Diesel engine relating to air pollution control no Rectified
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2014

IMO : 8873087 Company North-Western Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation
Name: OMSKIY-137 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 2528 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Police 2014-12-25 20 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations
Fire detection and alarm system
Fire-dampers

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

14-4-2012 14-4-2017
14-4-2012 14-4-2017
4-10-2010 24-10-2015

Russian Federation  21-6-2014
Russian Federation 21-6-2014
Russian Federation 4-10-2013

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 8842583
Name: URLA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

- 2014

Troy Shipping &amp; Tourism Co Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2980 1991

Echo sounder

Port of detention Date of release

Eysk

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

2014-12-29

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
13

Last Survey

12-9-2013 31-7-2017
12-9-2013 31-7-2017
12-9-2013 6-6-2018

RO related Action taken

Turkey
Turkey

Date
13-6-2014
13-6-2014

Class. (RO) related

no As in the agreed class
condition
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2014

IMO : 8800298 Company NFS Shipping Inc, , , Panama
Name: BLUE WAY Classification society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Gas carrier Panama 3643 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Mangalia 2014-12-28 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Macosnar Corporation Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-7-2014 18-1-2019
Macosnar Corporation Load Line 4-7-2014 18-1-2019
Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 23-9-2014 4-8-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Voyage or passage plan no Rectified

Certificates for master and officers no Rectified

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no As per agreed Flag
exemption

Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified

Garbage shipboard handling no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Operation of GMDSS equipment no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2014

IMO : 8513560 Company Green Management Sp z oo, , , Bahamas
Name: TAI SHAN Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Bahamas 48676 1986

Port of detention
Royal Portbury

Date of release
2014-12-8

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
ISM

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

1 day(s) 4

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
11-4-2014 31-10-2016 South Africa 14-8-2014
11-4-2014 31-10-2016 South Africa 14-8-2014
16-6-2014 29-5-2019

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2014

IMO : 8511811 Company Lidmar Shipping &amp; Trading Co, , , Cook Islands
Name: RINA Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 4105 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Catania 2014-12-11 8 day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 28-1-2014 27-1-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Magnetic compass no As per agreed Flag
exemption

Magnetic compass no Temporary
substitution

Charts no Rectified

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no Rectified

QOil filtering equipment no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Electrical installations in general no Rectified

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified

Fire detection and alarm system no As per agreed Flag
exemption

Fire detection and alarm system no Temporary
substitution

Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

Cleanliness of engine room

- 2014

no Rectified

IMO : 8406779
Name: MELODY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Other (cargo)

Company

Smythe Shipping Inc, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer P

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

Port of detention Date of release

Den Helder 2014-12-25

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
2932

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1984

Total of deficiencies

19 day(s) 4
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
13-12-2012 7-12-2017
16-10-2012 30-4-2015 Lithuania 25-6-2014
14-5-2013 30-4-2015 Lithuania 25-6-2014
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2014

IMO : 8306929 Company Hua Heng Shipping Ltd , , , Kiribati
Name: GLORY OCEAN Classification society International Ship Classification

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Kiribati 10511 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Police 2014-12-30 12 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Ship Classification Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-4-2014  23-12-2018
International Ship Classification Load Line 15-4-2014  23-12-2018
International Ship Classification Safety Management Certificate 27-10-2014  12-5-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
BNWAS yes Rectified International Ship
Classification
ISM yes To be rectified within International Ship
3 months Classification

Sanitary Facilities no Rectified
Sanitary Facilities no
Cleanliness no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
MF/HF Radio installation no Rectified
SART/AIS-SART no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2014

IMO : 8230534 Company Valship PE, , , Cambodia
Name: VOLGO-BALT 239 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 2600 1982

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Azov 2014-12-24 3 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-11-2014  22-10-2019  Ukraine 22-11-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 22-11-2014  22-10-2019  Ukraine 22-11-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-12-2013  5-12-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Lifeboats yes Rectified Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Abandon ship drills no Rectified

Fire-dampers yes Rectified Russian Maritime

Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 8202525
Name: ASIAR

Company

- 2014

Segaline Denizcilik Ltd Sti, , , Liberia

Classification society

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Liberia

Gross tonnage

22359

Keeldate
1984

Port of detention

Baie Comeau

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping
ISM

Provisions quantity

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Fire-dampers

Operation of Fire protection systems

Date of release
2014-12-6

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention
17 day(s)

Issued

17-3-2014

20-8-2012

20-8-2012

RO related Action taken

Total of deficiencies

41
Expiry Last Survey Date
1-2-2019
28-2-2017 India 18-2-2014
28-2-2017 India 8-2-2014

Class. (RO) related

no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2014

IMO : 8113152 Company South River Shipping Co Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: ALTEYA Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer SERPEN SHIP AGENCY CO LTD., , BANDIRMA , TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 1902 1981

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2014-12-19 4  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-11-2011  27-10-2016  Ukraine 10-10-2014
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 21-11-2011  27-10-2016  Ukraine 10-10-2014
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 4-5-2010 23-3-2015  Ukraine 22-1-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications
ISM

Doors
Fire drills
MF/HF Radio installation

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 7833107
Name: VETRA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2014

Company

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

MD Shipping Co, , , Cambodia

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 2478 1980

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Burgas 2014-12-28 10 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 4-6-2012 15-5-2017
(SMC/ISM Code)

Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-10-2013 20-7-2015  Turkey 2-10-2014

Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 4-10-2013 20-7-2015  Turkey 2-10-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Launching arrangements for survival craft yes To be rectified at Shipping Register of
agreed repair port Ukraine

Paint condition no To be rectified at
agreed repair port

ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Wages no Rectified

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness yes To be rectified at Shipping Register of
agreed repair port Ukraine

Decks - corrosion yes To be rectified at Shipping Register of
agreed repair port Ukraine

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) yes To be rectified at Shipping Register of
agreed repair port Ukraine

Ventilators, air pipes, casings yes To be rectified at Shipping Register of

agreed repair port Ukraine
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Released from detention - period :

Bulwarks and freeing ports

12 - 2014

yes

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Shipping Register of
Ukraine

IMO : 7644130
Name: CERENCAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Gunes Denizcilik Nakliyat, , , Sierra Leone

Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2466 1977

Port of detention Date of release

Rostov/Don

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Hull - corrosion

Load Line

2014-12-25 4 day(s) 9
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
20-1-2012 25-12-2016 Turkey 4-1-2014
14-8-2014 13-1-2015
14-8-2014 13-1-2015
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no To be rectified before
departure
no Temporary repair
carried out
no To be rectified before

departure
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 7413921
Name: MAMO

Company

Charterer

- 2014

ISM Group Inc, , , Cambodia

Classification society

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Cambodia

Gross tonnage

1092

Keeldate
1976

Port of detention

Malaga

Recognised Organisation

Global Marine Bureau Inc.

Global Marine Bureau Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass

Charts

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Minimum Safe Manning Document

ISM

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Hull - corrosion

Decks - corrosion

Cargo &amp; other hatchways

Muster list

Fire drills

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
2014-12-17

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

22 day(s)

Issued
27-10-2014
27-10-2014

RO related Action taken

Total of deficiencies

23
Expiry Last Survey Date
30-12-2014
26-3-2015

Class. (RO) related

no
no
no
no
no

no

no

no

no

no
no

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
Rectified

Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2014

Abandon ship drills no Rectified
IMO : 7341661 Company Massc Global Marine Ltd, , , Nigeria
Name: PROVIDER | Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Nigeria 560 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Liverpool 2014-12-24 27 day(s) 36
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-11-2014  10-1-2015
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 24-11-2014  10-1-2015
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-11-2014  23-5-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Doors yes Rectified Phoenix Register of
Shipping

Emergency fire pump and its pipes yes Rectified Phoenix Register of
Shipping

Fire drills no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2014

IMO : 7300992 Company Murr Shipping SA, , , Lebanon
Name: F.M.SPIRIDON Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Lebanon 3527 1972

Port of detention

Avlida

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire detection and alarm system
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Certificate

Date of release
2014-12-14

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Load Line

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
8

Last Survey

15-3-2012 17-7-2015

2-12-2014 29-4-2015

RO related Action taken

Brazil

Date
28-8-2013

Class. (RO) related

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

Total number of detentions: 44
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